
S
el

ec
te

d
 f

o
re

ca
st

 r
es

u
lt

s:
 M

P
C

 m
ee

ti
n

g
 M

ay
 2

01
6

* 
F

ig
ur

es
 b

el
ow

 t
he

 f
or

ec
as

t 
in

 p
ar

en
th

es
e

s 
re

pr
es

en
ts

 t
he

 p
re

vi
ou

s 
M

P
C

 f
or

ec
as

t

S
el

ec
te

d
 

fo
re

ca
st

 
re

su
lt

s 
(q

u
ar

te
rl

y)

Y
ea

r 
o

n
 Y

ea
r 

p
er

ce
n

ta
g

e 
ch

an
g

e

A
ct

u
al

F
o

re
ca

st

1
2

3
4

20
15

1
2

3
4

20
16

1
2

3
4

20
17

1
2

3
4

20
18

1.
H

ea
dl

in
e 

in
fla

tio
n

4.
2

4.
6

4.
7

4.
9

4.
6

6.
5

6.
4

6.
8

7.
3

6.
7

7.
0

6.
4

5.
8

5.
5

6.
2

5.
4

5.
4

5.
4

5.
5

5.
4

(6
.4

)
(6

.0
)

(6
.6

)
(7

.3
)

(6
.6

)
(7

.1
)

(6
.9

)
(6

.1
)

(5
.5

)
(6

.4
)

(5
.4

)
(5

.5
)

(5
.6

)
(5

.7
)

(5
.5

)

2.
C

or
e 

in
fla

tio
n

5.
7

5.
6

5.
3

5.
2

5.
5

5.
5

5.
8

6.
2

6.
2

5.
9

6.
2

6.
0

5.
3

5.
1

5.
7

5.
1

5.
1

5.
2

5.
3

5.
2

(5
.7

)
(6

.1
)

(6
.5

)
(6

.5
)

(6
.2

)
(6

.4
)

(6
.0

)
(5

.3
)

(5
.0

)
(5

.7
)

(5
.0

)
(5

.2
)

(5
.2

)
(5

.3
)

(5
.2

)

p166596
May annual stamp




